February 9, 2020

ELCOME TO AVERY STREET CHURCH! We greet those who are visiting with us today in the name of
our Lord and Savior. Please join us for coffee after the service. Our Pastor and the greeting Elder are available
to answer any questions you may have. For more information about the Christian Reformed Church visit our
website at www.ascrc.org

THIS SUNDAY \'_to_‘
Scripture: John 6:53-60 RS
Message: Hard Sayings of Jesus (IV): Flesh and Blood 7IMN
NEXT SUNDAY

Scripture: Luke 14:25-35
Message: Hard Sayings of Jesus (VI): Counting the Cost

MINISTRIES FOR AVERY STREET CHURCH HOSPITALITY

Praying Elder North Door Elder Offertory Deacon
David Van Deusen Steve Zielinski Eric Rentz Fe bl’U(IW
L2020 ©
Coffee Servers: This Week: Chuck and Carol Hulstein n g %
Next Week: Neal and Anna Hulstein b i

Children’s Worship: Damaris Torres and Larissa Wiggins

* * * NURSERY * * *

2/9/20 2/16/20

10:30 AM 10:30 AM

Worship Service Worship Service

Eric and Annie Rentz Melanie and Kyra Fopma
Mary Christians Brooke Nelson

(Daniela Gore on call (Teresa VanderLeest on call
infants) infants)

A nursery is available during the worship service. The nursery is located in the north hall of this building.
Electronic pagers are available and will vibrate if it should become necessary for a parent to come to the
nursery. For parents with small children, we also offer a “cry room” in which you can see and hear
worship and feel more comfortable should your child become fussy during worship. It is located near the
corner with the sound and visual equipment.

* # * AUDIO EQUIPMENT * * *

A voice copy of the sermon is available on the church website at ascrc.org. CD copies are available as
well. See Rich O’Neill or email him at roneill28@cox.net. Please specify sermon or service. Copies are
ready the following week but can also be expedited if necessary. Thank you.



mailto:roneill28@cox.net

ANNOUNCEMENTS

BIBLE STUDY: The new Prime Time Bible Study will meet in Room A again
tomorrow, Monday, February 10, from 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. The theme for spring
and fall of 2020 is Favorite Psalms and will be led by Pastor Dave; tomorrow’s study
will focus on Psalm 8. This study is especially for those who would prefer not to be out
at night or who cannot attend one of our already-existing studies, but everyone is
welcome! If you have questions, please contact Pastor Dave.

BOOK CLUB: Book Club will meet on Friday, February 28th in the Fellowship Hall
at 7:30PM. Mike Ohliger will be facilitating the discussion of the book, "Seven Days in
May" by Fletcher Knebel and Charles W. Bailey. The time is the Cold War. The
President and Congress have entered into a nuclear disarmament treaty with the Soviet
Union. The charismatic chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff believes that the Soviets
will not abide by the treaty and he begins to plan a coup, setting the stage for a
suspenseful story. All are welcome to attend. Heather Brindisi will be providing
refreshments.

/%‘% DIRECTORY: We will be publishing a new Church Directory soon. Please

check the copy on the table in the narthex to make sure your information is
(HUR(Y up to date. If not, please write in the changes. If it is correct, please put a
vrreetert check beside your name. If you are not in the Directory and would like to be,
please add your information to the sheet provided.

February 9, 2020
Session 2-Challenges of More eye-opening reasons why your pain is so overwhelming
Grief Some of the overlooked, yet common, effects of grief
has on your mind

How to get things done when you don’t feel like you have any
energy

From The Banner

The Banner magazine wants to hear from you! - Please take our survey at
thebanner.org/Survey. Help us improve to serve you better. Your participation is
voluntary, confidential, and will only take about 10 minutes. Thank you!



Sunday 2/9/20

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

This Week’s Calendar

9:15 AM
10:30 AM
4:00 PM
(6:00 PM)
(7:30 PM)
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

(5:00-10:00 PM)

8:00 AM
7:00 PM
6:45 AM
9:30 AM
6:30-7:30 AM

Sunday School

Worship Service
GriefShare (FH)
(N/A)(Room A)

(N/A)(FH)

Coffee Break (FH)

Elders & Deacons (Admin)
(MRPH)

Men’s Life (Emeralds)
Choir

Man-to-Man (FH)

Coffee Break

Men’s Bible Study (Admin)

Next Week’s Calendar

Sunday 2/16/20 9:15 AM Sunday School
10:30 AM Worship Service
4:00 PM GriefShare (FH)
(6:00 PM) (N/A)(Room A)
(7:30 PM) (N/A)(FH)
Monday 7:00 PM NO Coffee Break
Tuesday 7:00 PM MMT (Admin)
(5:00-10:00 PM) (MRPH)
Wednesday 8:00 AM Men’s Life (Emeralds)
7:00 PM Choir
Thursday 6:45 AM Man-to-Man (FH)
9:30 AM Coffee Break
4:30 PM GEMS (Room A)
7:00 PM Adult Discipleship (Room A)
Friday 6:30-7:30 AM Men’s Bible Study (Admin)
Saturday GEMS Mother/Daughter Tea (FH)
“I Will Walk with God”

I'll walk with God from this day on,
His helping hand, I'll lean upon,
This is my prayer, my humble plea,
May the Lord be ever with me.

He will not fail me,
As long as my faith is strong
Whatever road I may walk alone

I'll walk with God, I'll take His hand,
I'll talk with God, He'll understand,
I'll pray to Him, each day to Him,
And He'll hear the words that I say.
His hand will guide my throne and rod,

and I'll never walk alone
while I walk with God.




